

\234
SLP(Crl.)No. 2923 OF 2001

ITEM No.40

Court No. 8

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2923/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2000 in CRLA 2141/86
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KHAR PATTU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s B.S. Jain, Ajay Veer Singh, Rajeev
Aggarwal, J.P. Singh, Mohd. Sahid Hussain,
and Goodwill Indeevar, Advs.

For Rr No. 5 Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 5
prays for one week's time to file vakalatnama/appearance.
Prayer is granted.
Respondent No. 7, however, has not yet been
served. Fresh notice be served and let the matter appear
five weeks hence.

.SP1
Kalyani. (D.D. JINDAL)@@
AA
ASST. REGISTRAR@@
A AA