

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 48 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHAR PATTU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vijay P. Singh, Adv.

for Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not satisfied that this is a case which calls for any interference. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.48 OF 2002

State of U.P.

...Appellant

Versus

Khar Pattu & Ors.

...Respondenta

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not satisfied that this is a case which calls for any interference. The

appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

New Delhi,

June 07, 2007.